CARLA STRONGE CASTING : SELECT CREDITS 2022

AWARDS

2020  ARTIOS AWARD for Outstanding Achievement in Casting for GAME OF THRONES with Nina Gold & Robert Sterne
2019  PRIMETIME EMMY for Outstanding Casting for a Drama Series for GAME OF THRONES with Nina Gold & Robert Sterne

2018  Royal Television Society NI BRIAN WADDELL AWARD for Outstanding Contribution

2016  PRIMETIME EMMY for Outstanding Casting for a Drama Series for GAME OF THRONES with Nina Gold & Robert Sterne
2015  PRIMETIME EMMY for Outstanding Casting for a Drama Series for GAME OF THRONES with Nina Gold & Robert Sterne

Carla Stronge CSA is a member of the Casting Society of America.

FILM & TELEVISION
2022

PACK OF LIES (6 ep tv drama)

Casting Director

Robbie McKillop
Nicole Charles

Sister Pictures

2022 THE LAST RIFLEMAN (feature film) Casting Director Terry Loane Arty Pictures Ltd
With Mike Hooley
2022 STUCK (5 ep tv comedy) Casting Director lan FitzGibbon Hat Trick Productions for
BBC
2022 BLOODLANDS S2 (6 ep tv drama) Casting Director Jon East Hat Trick Productions for
With Mike Hooley Audrey Cooke BBC
2021 SON OF A CRITCH (comedy tv series) Casting (UK) Jay Baruchel, Project 10 for Lionsgate
John Q Farrell,
John Vatcher,
Renuka Jeyapalen,
Deanne Foley
2021 DERRY GIRLS Series 3 (7 ep comedy tv series)  Casting Director Michael Lennox Hat Trick for Channel 4
2021 HOPE STREET (10 ep daytime tv series) Casting Director Dez McCarthy Long Story TV for BBC and
Sean Glynn Britbox
Bruce Webb
2021 SILVERPOINT (8 ep kids tv) Casting Director Dan Zeff Zodiak Kids
With Sonia Allam and Mary-Ellen O’Hara
2021 MY BROTHER THE MINOTAUR (animated tv Casting Director Maurice Joyce Cartoon Saloon & Dog Ears
series) for Apple TV
2021 DALGLIESH (6 ep tv drama) Casting Director Jill Robertson New Pictures
Ryan & Andrew Tohill
2020 BELFAST (feature film) Casting Director NI Kenneth Branagh TKBC
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With Lucy Bevan

2020 A BANQUET (feature film) Casting Director Ruth Paxton Riverstone Pictures &
Teashop Productions
2020 SECRET LIFE OF BOYS S5 (10 ep kids tv) Casting Director Jonathan Gershfield The Foundation / Zodiak
With Mary-Ellen O’Hara Kids / CBBC
2020 THE NORTHMAN (feature film) Location Casting Director Robert Eggers New Regency
2020 FRANK OF IRELAND (6 ep comedy tv series) Casting Director MJ Delaney Merman / Amazon for
Channel 4
2020 BLOODLANDS (4 ep tv drama) Casting Director Pete Travis Hat Trick Productions for
BBC
2020 ZONE 414 (feature film) Casting Director Andrew Baird 23ten
2019 STRANGER WITH A CAMERA (feature film) Casting Director Oorlagh George Fizzblister Films
2019 HERE BEFORE (feature film) Casting Director Stacey Gregg Rooks Nest
2019 NOWHERE SPECIAL (feature film) Casting Director Uberto Pasolini Redwave Films / Picomedia
2019 PIXIE (feature film) Casting Director Barnaby Thompson Fragile Films
2019 BOYS FROM COUNTY HELL (feature film) Casting Director Chris Baugh Six Mile Hill & Blinder Films
2019 MY LEFT NUT (3 ep comedy tv series) Casting Director Paul Gay Rollem Productions for BBC
2019 SECRET LIFE OF BOYS S4 (10 ep kids tv) Casting Director Simon Hynd The Foundation / Zodiak
Dez McCarthy Kids / CBBC
2019 MARCELLA S3 (6 ep tv series) Casting Director NI Gilles Bannier Buccaneer for ITV & Netflix
With Gary Davy Ashley Pierce
2019 THE WINDERMERE CHILDREN (TV movie) Casting Director NI Michael Samuels Wall to Wall Television for
With Des Hamilton BBC
2018 DOING MONEY (TV movie) Casting Director Lynsey Miller Renegade Pictures
2018 THE TRUTH OF MURDER (tv movie) Casting Director Terry Loane DSP Productions for
Channel 5
2018 COUNSEL (tv movie) Casting Director Declan Recks Lacada TV for BBC NI
2018 UPS & DOWNS (tv movie) Casting Director Eoin Cleland Big Fish Films for BBC NI
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2018

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

DEATH AND NIGHTINGALES (3 ep tv series)
KRYPTON Series 2 (10 ep tv series)

DERRY GIRLS Series 2 (6 ep comedy tv series)
RUN (feature film)

THE DIG (feature film)

COME HOME (3 ep tv series)

GAME OF THRONES S8 (6 ep tv series)

KRYPTON (10 ep tv series)

A GOOD WOMAN IS HARD TO FIND (feature
g,lt\r\r}l)-: ALLEN AT PEACE (tv movie)

SHINE YOUR EYES (feature film)

DERRY GIRLS (6 ep comedy tv series)

GAME OF THRONES S7 (7 ep tv series)

THE WOMAN IN WHITE (5 ep tv series)

THE FRANKENSTEIN CHRONICLES S2 (6 ep tv
series)

Z00 (feature film)

KISSING CANDICE (feature film)

BAD DAY FOR THE CUT (feature film)

Casting Director NI

With Julie Harkin

Casting Director NI

Casting Director Priscilla John
Casting Director

Casting Director
Casting Director

Casting Director

With Julie Harkin

Casting Director NI

Casting Directors Nina Gold & Robert Sterne

Casting Director NI
Casting Director Priscilla John
Casting Director

Casting Director
Casting Director
Casting Director

Casting NI
Casting Directors Nina Gold & Robert Sterne

Casting Director NI

Casting Director Gary Davy
Casting Director NI

Casting Director Gary Davy
Casting Director

Casting Director
With Amy Rowan
Casting Director

Allan Cubit
Various

Michael Lennox
Scott Graham
Andy & Ryan Tohill
Andrea Harkin
David Nutter
Miguel Sapochnik
David Benioff
Dan Weiss

Ciaran Donnelly &
Various

Abner Pastoll
Andy De Emmony
Mattias Mariani
Michael Lennox
Jeremy Podeswa
Mark Mylod

Matt Shakman
Alan Taylor

Carl Tibbetts
Alex Gabassi
Colin Mclvor

Aoife McArdle

Chris Baugh

Imaginarium for BBC

Warner & DC
Entertainment
Hat Trick for Channel 4

Bard Entertainments and
Barry Crerar
Out of Orbit

Red Productions for BBC

HBO

Warner & DC
Entertainment

February Films, Superbe
Films & Frakas Productions
Darlow Smithson
Productions for BBC
February Films and Primo
Filmes

Hat Trick for Channel 4

HBO

Origin Pictures for BBC

Rainmark Films for ITV
Encore

Wee Buns Films Ltd. &
Rippleworld

Venom Films

Six Mile Hill & Wee Buns
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2016

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2013

MY MOTHER & OTHER STRANGERS (5 ep tv
series)

THE DEVIL’S DOORWAY (feature film)
THE FALL Il (5 ep tv series)

THE SECRET (4 part drama)

THE JOURNEY (feature film)

LOST CITY OF Z (feature film)

GAME OF THRONES Sé6 (10 ep tv series)

THE LAST PHOTOGRAPH

THE FRANKENSTEIN CHRONICLES (6 ep tv
series)

THE BFG

GAME OF THRONES S5 (10 ep tv series)

HIGH-RISE
HALO NIGHTFALL
THE FALL Il (6 ep tv series)

STAR WARS : Episode VII
Open Castings Dublin & Glasgow

Casting Director NI
With Kate Rhode James
Casting Director

Casting Director
Casting Director

Casting Director NI

With Olivia Scott-Webb

Casting NI

Casting Director Kate Ringsell

Casting NI

Casting Directors Nina Gold & Robert Sterne

Casting Director

Casting Director NI
Casting Director Gary Davy

Child Lead Casting NI & Ireland

Casting Director Nina Gold

Casting NI

Casting Directors Nina Gold & Robert Sterne

Casting NI

Casting Director Nina Gold
Casting NI

Casting Director Gail Stevens
Casting Director

Casting Assistant
Casting Director Nina Gold

Adrian Shergold
Aislinn Clarke
Allan Cubitt
Nick Murphy
Nick Hamm
James Gray

Jeremy Podeswa
Dan Sackheim
Jack Bender
Mark Mylod
Miguel Sapochnik
Danny Huston

Benjamin Ross

Stephen Spielberg

Michael Slovis
Mark Mylod
Jeremy Podeswa
Miguel Sapochnik
David Nutter
Ben Wheatley

Sergio Mimica-Gezzan

Allan Cubitt

J.J. Abrams

Films Ltd.
BBC NI

Wee Buns Films Ltd.
Artists Studio for BBC

Hat Trick for ITV
Greenroom Entertainment
Plan B

HBO

Autonomous

Rainmark Films for ITV
Encore

Dreamworks

HBO

Recorded Picture Company
Scott Free Productions
Artists Studio & BBC NI/

BBC 2
Lucasfilm
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2013

2012

2012

2011

2011

2010

OTHER

2018

2018

2017

2017

GAME OF THRONES S4 (10 ep tv series)

THE FALL (5 ep tv series)

GAME OF THRONES S3 (10 ep tv series)

GAME OF THRONES S2 (10 ep tv series)

SHADOWDANCER (feature film)

GAME OF THRONES S1 (10 ep tv series)

CONFUSED.COM

Commercial

BE STILL MY BEATING HEART
Short film

SEAMUS

Short Film

TAKE THE SHOT

Short Film

Casting NI
Casting Directors Nina Gold & Robert Sterne

Casting Director

Casting NI
Casting Directors Nina Gold & Robert Sterne

Casting NI
Casting Directors Nina Gold & Robert Sterne

Casting Assistant

Casting Director Nina Gold

Casting Assistant

Casting Directors Nina Gold & Robert Sterne

Casting Director
Casting Director
Casting Director

Casting Director

David Benioff
D.B. Weiss

Alex Graves
Michelle Maclaren
Alik Sakharov

Neil Marshall
Jakob Verbruggen

David Benioff
D.B. Weiss
Alex Graves
Daniel Minahan
Alik Sakharov
David Nutter
Michelle Maclaren
Neil Marshall
Alan Taylor
Daniel Minahan
Alik Sakharov
David Nutter
Neil Marshall
David Petrarca
James Marsh

Brian Kirk
Alan Taylor

Daniel Minahan
Timothy Van Patten

Aoife McArdle
Ruth Paxton
Gursimran Sandhu

Rodger Griffiths

HBO

Artists Studio & BBC NI/
BBC 2
HBO

HBO

BBC Films

HBO

Somesuch
Barry Crerar
Independent

Synchronicity Films
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2016

2016

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

2013

2013

2012

THE CLIMB

Short Film

CREELING

Scottish Short Film by BFI & Creative Scotland
WE ARE YOU

3 x corporate shorts for cinema release

HARP

Promo Casting

PHA BREAST CANCER

Commercial

THE PARTY

BAFTA NOMINATED Irish Film Board Short Film
CAUSEWAY CAPITAL

Corporate

C4 GRAND NATIONAL

Commercial

PHA ORGAN DONATION
Commercial

PHA SUICIDE PREVENTION
Commercial

OFFSIDES Video Installation due for
international exhibition in 2014
JAMESON WHISKEY

Commercial

Casting Director
Casting Director
Casting Director

Casting Director

Casting Director
Casting Director
Casting Director
Casting Director
Casting Director
Casting Director
Casting Director

Casting Assistant
Casting Director Nina Gold

Lynne Davison
Sam Firth
Jon Beer

Steve Saint Leger

Alex Telfer
Andrea Harkin
Joan Beugen
Keith McCarthy
David Blair
David Eustace
Oorlagh George

John Hillcoat

Lacada
The Forest of Black
Out of Orbit

H2 Films

MTP

Fleming Creative Ltd
Cresta Creative

C4

MTP

MTP

Enough Dynamite

Productions
Skunk
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