AWARDS

1

2020	ARTIOS AWARD for Outstanding Achievement in Casting for GAME OF THRONES with Nina Gold & Robert Sterne
2019	PRIMETIME EMMY for Outstanding Casting for a Drama Series for GAME OF THRONES with Nina Gold & Robert Sterne
2018	Royal Television Society NI BRIAN WADDELL AWARD for Outstanding Contribution
2016	PRIMETIME EMMY for Outstanding Casting for a Drama Series for GAME OF THRONES with Nina Gold & Robert Sterne
2015	PRIMETIME EMMY for Outstanding Casting for a Drama Series for GAME OF THRONES with Nina Gold & Robert Sterne

Carla Stronge CSA is a member of the Casting Society of America.

FILM	æ	TFI	FVI	SION
1 11-/41	u			21014

2022	PACK OF LIES (6 ep tv drama)	Casting Director	Robbie McKillop Nicole Charles	Sister Pictures
2022	THE LAST RIFLEMAN (feature film)	Casting Director With Mike Hooley	Terry Loane	Arty Pictures Ltd
2022	STUCK (5 ep tv comedy)	Casting Director	lan FitzGibbon	Hat Trick Productions for BBC
2022	BLOODLANDS S2 (6 ep tv drama)	Casting Director With Mike Hooley	Jon East Audrey Cooke	Hat Trick Productions for BBC
2021	SON OF A CRITCH (comedy tv series)	Casting (UK)	Jay Baruchel, John Q Farrell, John Vatcher, Renuka Jeyapalen, Deanne Foley	Project 10 for Lionsgate
2021	DERRY GIRLS Series 3 (7 ep comedy tv series)	Casting Director	Michael Lennox	Hat Trick for Channel 4
2021	HOPE STREET (10 ep daytime tv series)	Casting Director	Dez McCarthy Sean Glynn Bruce Webb	Long Story TV for BBC and Britbox
2021	SILVERPOINT (8 ep kids tv)	Casting Director With Sonia Allam and Mary-Ellen O'Hara	Dan Zeff	Zodiak Kids
2021	MY BROTHER THE MINOTAUR (animated tv series)	Casting Director	Maurice Joyce	Cartoon Saloon & Dog Ears for Apple TV
2021	DALGLIESH (6 ep tv drama)	Casting Director	Jill Robertson Ryan & Andrew Tohill	New Pictures
2020	BELFAST (feature film)	Casting Director NI	Kenneth Branagh	TKBC

CARLA STRONGE CASTING

E: <u>info@carlastrongecasting.com</u> <u>www.carlastrongecasting.com</u>

2020	A BANQUET (feature film)	With Lucy Bevan Casting Director	Ruth Paxton	Riverstone Pictures & Teashop Productions
2020	SECRET LIFE OF BOYS S5 (10 ep kids tv)	Casting Director	Jonathan Gershfield	The Foundation / Zodiak
2020	THE NORTHMAN (feature film)	With Mary-Ellen O'Hara Location Casting Director	Robert Eggers	Kids / CBBC New Regency
2020	FRANK OF IRELAND (6 ep comedy tv series)	Casting Director	MJ Delaney	Merman / Amazon for
2020	BLOODLANDS (4 ep tv drama)	Casting Director	Pete Travis	Channel 4 Hat Trick Productions for BBC
2020	ZONE 414 (feature film)	Casting Director	Andrew Baird	23ten
2019	STRANGER WITH A CAMERA (feature film)	Casting Director	Oorlagh George	Fizzblister Films
2019	HERE BEFORE (feature film)	Casting Director	Stacey Gregg	Rooks Nest
2019	NOWHERE SPECIAL (feature film)	Casting Director	Uberto Pasolini	Redwave Films / Picomedia
2019	PIXIE (feature film)	Casting Director	Barnaby Thompson	Fragile Films
2019	BOYS FROM COUNTY HELL (feature film)	Casting Director	Chris Baugh	Six Mile Hill & Blinder Films
2019	MY LEFT NUT (3 ep comedy tv series)	Casting Director	Paul Gay	Rollem Productions for BBC
2019	SECRET LIFE OF BOYS S4 (10 ep kids tv)	Casting Director	Simon Hynd	The Foundation / Zodiak
2019	MARCELLA S3 (6 ep tv series)	Casting Director NI	Dez McCarthy Gilles Bannier	Kids / CBBC Buccaneer for ITV & Netflix
2019	THE WINDERMERE CHILDREN (TV movie)	With Gary Davy Casting Director NI	Ashley Pierce Michael Samuels	Wall to Wall Television for
2018	DOING MONEY (TV movie)	With Des Hamilton Casting Director	Lynsey Miller	BBC Renegade Pictures
2018	THE TRUTH OF MURDER (tv movie)	Casting Director	Terry Loane	DSP Productions for
2018	COUNSEL (tv movie)	Casting Director	Declan Recks	Channel 5 Lacada TV for BBC NI
2018	UPS & DOWNS (tv movie)	Casting Director	Eoin Cleland	Big Fish Films for BBC NI

CARLA STRONGE CASTING

E: <u>info@carlastrongecasting.com</u> www.carlastrongecasting.com

3

2018	DEATH AND NIGHTINGALES (3 ep tv series)	Casting Director NI With Julie Harkin	Allan Cubit	Imaginarium for BBC
2018	KRYPTON Series 2 (10 ep tv series)	Casting Director NI Casting Director Priscilla John	Various	Warner & DC Entertainment
2018	DERRY GIRLS Series 2 (6 ep comedy tv series)	Casting Director	Michael Lennox	Hat Trick for Channel 4
2018	RUN (feature film)	Casting Director	Scott Graham	Bard Entertainments and Barry Crerar
2017	THE DIG (feature film)	Casting Director	Andy & Ryan Tohill	Out of Orbit
2017	COME HOME (3 ep tv series)	Casting Director With Julie Harkin	Andrea Harkin	Red Productions for BBC
2017	GAME OF THRONES S8 (6 ep tv series)	Casting Director NI Casting Directors Nina Gold & Robert Sterne	David Nutter Miguel Sapochnik David Benioff Dan Weiss	НВО
2017	KRYPTON (10 ep tv series)	Casting Director NI Casting Director Priscilla John	Ciaran Donnelly & Various	Warner & DC Entertainment
2017	A GOOD WOMAN IS HARD TO FIND (feature film)	Casting Director	Abner Pastoll	February Films, Superbe Films & Frakas Productions
2017	DAVÉ ALLEN AT PEACE (tv movie)	Casting Director	Andy De Emmony	Darlow Smithson Productions for BBC
2017	SHINE YOUR EYES (feature film)	Casting Director	Mattias Mariani	February Films and Primo Filmes
2017	DERRY GIRLS (6 ep comedy tv series)	Casting Director	Michael Lennox	Hat Trick for Channel 4
2017	GAME OF THRONES S7 (7 ep tv series)	Casting NI Casting Directors Nina Gold & Robert Sterne	Jeremy Podeswa Mark Mylod Matt Shakman Alan Taylor	НВО
2017	THE WOMAN IN WHITE (5 ep tv series)	Casting Director NI Casting Director Gary Davy	Carl Tibbetts	Origin Pictures for BBC
2017	THE FRANKENSTEIN CHRONICLES S2 (6 ep tv series)	Casting Director Odry Davy Casting Director NI Casting Director Gary Davy	Alex Gabassi	Rainmark Films for ITV Encore
2016	ZOO (feature film)	Casting Director	Colin McIvor	Wee Buns Films Ltd. & Rippleworld
2016	KISSING CANDICE (feature film)	Casting Director With Amy Rowan	Aoife McArdle	Venom Films
2016	BAD DAY FOR THE CUT (feature film)	Casting Director	Chris Baugh	Six Mile Hill & Wee Buns

CARLA STRONGE CASTING

E: <u>info@carlastrongecasting.com</u> <u>www.carlastrongecasting.com</u>

2016	MY MOTHER & OTHER STRANGERS (5 ep tv series)	Casting Director NI With Kate Rhode James	Adrian Shergold	Films Ltd. BBC NI
2015	THE DEVIL'S DOORWAY (feature film)	Casting Director	Aislinn Clarke	Wee Buns Films Ltd.
2015	THE FALL III (5 ep tv series)	Casting Director	Allan Cubitt	Artists Studio for BBC
2015	THE SECRET (4 part drama)	Casting Director	Nick Murphy	Hat Trick for ITV
2015	THE JOURNEY (feature film)	Casting Director NI With Olivia Scott-Webb	Nick Hamm	Greenroom Entertainment
2015	LOST CITY OF Z (feature film)	Casting NI Casting Director Kate Ringsell	James Gray	Plan B
2015	GAME OF THRONES S6 (10 ep tv series)	Casting NI Casting Directors Nina Gold & Robert Sterne	Jeremy Podeswa Dan Sackheim Jack Bender Mark Mylod Miguel Sapochnik	НВО
2015	THE LAST PHOTOGRAPH	Casting Director	Danny Huston	Autonomous
2015	THE FRANKENSTEIN CHRONICLES (6 ep tv series)	Casting Director NI Casting Director Gary Davy	Benjamin Ross	Rainmark Films for ITV Encore
2014	THE BFG	Child Lead Casting NI & Ireland Casting Director Nina Gold	Stephen Spielberg	Dreamworks
2014	GAME OF THRONES S5 (10 ep tv series)	Casting NI Casting Directors Nina Gold & Robert Sterne	Michael Slovis Mark Mylod Jeremy Podeswa Miguel Sapochnik David Nutter	НВО
2014	HIGH-RISE	Casting NI Casting Director Nina Gold	Ben Wheatley	Recorded Picture Company
2014	HALO NIGHTFALL	Casting NI Casting Director Gail Stevens	Sergio Mimica-Gezzan	Scott Free Productions
2014	THE FALL II (6 ep tv series)	Casting Director	Allan Cubitt	Artists Studio & BBC NI/ BBC 2
2013	STAR WARS : Episode VII Open Castings Dublin & Glasgow	Casting Assistant Casting Director Nina Gold	J.J. Abrams	Lucasfilm

CARLA STRONGE CASTING

E: <u>info@carlastrongecasting.com</u> <u>www.carlastrongecasting.com</u>

5

2013	GAME OF THRONES S4 (10 ep tv series)	Casting NI Casting Directors Nina Gold & Robert Sterne	David Benioff D.B. Weiss Alex Graves Michelle Maclaren Alik Sakharov Neil Marshall	НВО
2012	THE FALL (5 ep tv series)	Casting Director	Jakob Verbruggen	Artists Studio & BBC NI/ BBC 2
2012	GAME OF THRONES S3 (10 ep tv series)	Casting NI Casting Directors Nina Gold & Robert Sterne	David Benioff D.B. Weiss Alex Graves Daniel Minahan Alik Sakharov David Nutter Michelle Maclaren Neil Marshall	HBO
2011	GAME OF THRONES S2 (10 ep tv series)	Casting NI Casting Directors Nina Gold & Robert Sterne	Alan Taylor Daniel Minahan Alik Sakharov David Nutter Neil Marshall David Petrarca	НВО
2011	SHADOWDANCER (feature film)	Casting Assistant Casting Director Nina Gold	James Marsh	BBC Films
2010	GAME OF THRONES S1 (10 ep tv series)	Casting Assistant Casting Directors Nina Gold & Robert Sterne	Brian Kirk Alan Taylor Daniel Minahan Timothy Van Patten	НВО
OTHER				
2018	CONFUSED.COM Commercial	Casting Director	Aoife McArdle	Somesuch
2018	BE STILL MY BEATING HEART Short film	Casting Director	Ruth Paxton	Barry Crerar
2017	SEAMUS Short Film	Casting Director	Gursimran Sandhu	Independent
2017	TAKE THE SHOT Short Film	Casting Director	Rodger Griffiths	Synchronicity Films

CARLA STRONGE CASTING

E: <u>info@carlastrongecasting.com</u> <u>www.carlastrongecasting.com</u>

2016	THE CLIMB	Casting Director	Lynne Davison	Lacada
2011	Short Film	6 (1 8)	C 5: .1	T. F. (D.)
2016	CREELING	Casting Director	Sam Firth	The Forest of Black
2015	Scottish Short Film by BFI & Creative Scotland WE ARE YOU	Casting Director	Jon Beer	Out of Orbit
	3 x corporate shorts for cinema release	Cazamig 2 m cools	00.1.200.	
2015	HARP	Casting Director	Steve Saint Leger	H2 Films
	Promo Casting			
2015	PHA BREAST CANCER	Casting Director	Alex Telfer	МТР
	Commercial			
2015	THE PARTY	Casting Director	Andrea Harkin	Fleming Creative Ltd
2011	BAFTA NOMINATED Irish Film Board Short Film			6 . 6
2014	CAUSEWAY CAPITAL	Casting Director	Joan Beugen	Cresta Creative
2014	Corporate C4 GRAND NATIONAL	Casting Director	Keith McCarthy	C4
2014	Commercial	custing birector	Keith McCarthy	C4
2014	PHA ORGAN DONATION	Casting Director	David Blair	MTP
	Commercial	3		
2013	PHA SUICIDE PREVENTION	Casting Director	David Eustace	MTP
	Commercial			
2013	OFFSIDES Video Installation due for	Casting Director	Oorlagh George	Enough Dynamite
	international exhibition in 2014			Productions
2012	JAMESON WHISKEY	Casting Assistant	John Hillcoat	Skunk
	Commercial	Casting Director Nina Gold		

E: <u>info@carlastrongecasting.com</u> <u>www.carlastrongecasting.com</u>